Girls Boarder GS All State
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Lexi Bullis (JR) Slinger 38.53
2 Cecelia Jones (FR) Middleton 41.23 2
3 Elizabeth Mikulich (FR) Wausau West 45.89
Boys Boarder GS All State
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Jon Lund (SR) Waukesha West 38.85 1
2 Alec Nelson (SR) Slinger 38.86 2
3 Hunter Zaskowski (JR) West Bend 40.17 3
Girls Boarder Slalom All State
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Lexi Bullis (JR) Slinger 23.27
2 Elizabeth Mikulich (FR) Wausau West 26.26
3 Gillian Arnold (JR) Verona 26.50 3
Boys Boarder Slalom All State
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Hunter Zaskowski (JR) West Bend 23.17 1
2 Colin White (JR) Rhinelander 23.73
3 Brian Popp (FR) La Crosse Central-Logan 23.79 3
Girls Boardercross All State
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Elizabeth Mikulich (FR) Wausau West 34.09
2 Lexi Bullis (JR) Slinger 34.27
3 Gillian Arold (JR) Verona 34.65 3
Boys Boardercross All State
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Nathan Catalanotte (JR) Waukesha West 29.80 1
2 Alec Nelson (SR) Slinger 29.84 2
3 Hunter Zaskowski (JR) West Bend 30.21 3
Girls Super G All State
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Maddie Cummings (SR) Arrowhead 28.90 1
2 Danielle Sylvester (SR) Slinger 29.29 2
3 Anna Deubel (SO) University Lake School/Brookfield Academy Co-op 29.42 3
Girls Snowboard - Combined Results All State
Place Athlete Total GS Slalom Cross
1 Lexi Bullis (JR) 4 38.53(1) 23.27(1) 34.27(2)
2 Elizabeth Mikulich (FR) 6 45.89(3) 26.26(2) 34.09(1)
3 AnnaSage Rothe (SR) 13 46.37 (4) 2743(5) 35.98 (4)



Boys Snowboard - Combined Results

All State

Place Athlete Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 Hunter Zaskowski (JR) West Bend 7 4017 (3) 23.47(1) 30.21(3)

2 Jon Lund (SR) Waukesha West 13 38.85(1) 24.08(5 30.83(7)

3 Joe Hoffman (SR) D.C. Everest 15 40.23 (4) 24.58(7) 30.42 (4)
Girls Boarder GS - Team Scores All State
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Middleton 35 2 6 11 16 (19) (22)

2 Ashland 48 4 7 10 27 (28) (32)

3 Verona 68 13 15 17 23 (24) (26)
Boys Boarder GS - Team Scores All State
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 La Crosse Central-Logan 38 6 7 8 17 (18) (29)

2 Middleton 65 10 11 18 26 (33) (54)

3 Waukesha West 87 1 5 34 47 (61)
Girls Boarder Slalom - Team Scores All State
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Ashland 40 4 5 10 1 (23) (30)

2 Middleton 48 8 11 13 16 (28) (33)

3 Verona 60 3 12 22 23 (25) (27)
Boys Boarder Slalom - Team Scores All State
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 La Crosse Central-Logan 30 3 6 10 11 (19) (32)

2 Middleton 58 8 13 16 21 (23) (31)

3 West Bend 81 1 18 25 37 (39) (61)

Girls Boardercross - Team Scores All State
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Middleton 35 6 7 8 14 (20) 27)

2 Ashland 52 4 5 19 24 (29) (34)

3 Verona 65 3 16 21 25 (28) (30)
Boys Boardercross - Team Scores All State
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Ré6

1 West Bend 47 3 6 16 22 (44) (60)

2 Middleton 49 5 13 14 17 (19) (25)

3 La Crosse Central-Logan 59 11 12 15 211 (26) (28)

Girls Super G - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Madison Area Co-op 58 6 8 13 31 (40) (400)

2 Arrowhead 62 1 17 20 24 (29) (64)

3 Mukwonago 115 7 15 46 47 (67) (96)



Girls Snowboard - Combined Team Scores

All State

Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 Middleton 118 35 48 35

2 Ashland 140 48 40 52

3 Verona 193 68 60 65
Boys Snowboard - Combined Team Scores All State
Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 La Crosse Central-Logan 127 38 30 59

2 Middleton 172 65 58 49

3 West Bend 235 107 81 47



Boys Boardercross - Results WIARA Championships
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Nathan Catalanotte (JR) Waukesha West 29.80 1
2 Alec Nelson (SR) Slinger 29.84 2
3 Hunter Zaskowski (JR) West Bend 30.21 3
4 Joe Hoffman (SR) D.C. Everest 30.42 4
5 Alec Johnson (SR) Middleton 30.45 5
6 Cole Rummel (FR) West Bend 30.76 6
7 Jon Lund (SR) Waukesha West 30.83 7
8 Colin White (JR) Rhinelander 31.08
9 Owen Czapiga (FR) Ashland 31.18 9
10 Aaron Brownell (JR) Aquinas-Onalaska 31.23 10
11 Max Earley (SO) La Crosse Central-Logan 31.26 11
12 Dawson Fredrickson (FR) La Crosse Central-Logan 31.33 12
13 Sam Anderson (SR) Middleton 31.65 13
14 Campbell Esbeck (SR) Middleton 31.77 14
15 Brian Popp (FR) La Crosse Central-Logan 3191 15
16 Hayden Johnson (S0) West Bend 31.94 16
17 John Jones (JR) Middleton 31.96 17
18 Eric Korpela (SR) Ashland 31.97 18
19 Maxwell Lawrence (SR) Middleton 32.02 19
20 Jack DeMarco (JR) Verona 32.11 20
21 Chase Leuenberger (JR) La Crosse Central-Logan 32.15 21
22 Brad Halverson (JR) West Bend 32.53 22
23 Jamieson Foght (JR) Waunakee 32.64 23
24 Collin Bretting (SO) Ashland 32.88 24
25 Jackson Grimm (SR) Middleton 32.97 25
26 Austin Blake (SR) La Crosse Central-Logan 33.04 26
27 Ethan Melde (FR) Aquinas-Onalaska 33.29 27
28 Sam Christenson (SO) La Crosse Central-Logan 33.30 28
29 Luke Schaaf (JR) Waunakee 33.63 29
30 Troy Lauten (SO) Waunakee 33.82 30
31 Jake Alexander (SR) Verona 33.89 31
32 Danny Gwidt (JR) Whitefish Bay 33.97 32
33 Mason Elliott (SR) D.C. Everest 34.18 33
34 Tomas Edmundson (JR) Whitefish Bay 34.26 34
35 Danny Garrity (JR) Aquinas-Onalaska 34,34 35
36 Max Armstrong (JR) Madison West / Edgewood 34.39
37 Ethan Rich (JR) Waukesha West 34.46 37
38 Karl Herring (FR) Madison West / Edgewood 34.61
39 Cole Kennedy (JR) Waunakee 35.12 39
40 Connor Zapfel (SR) Slinger 35.45 40
40 Cade Miller (SR) Slinger 35.45 40
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DQ

Manning Axtell (JR)
Truman Russell (SR)
Carson Schmidt (JR)
Danny Harvey (SO)
William Price (SO)
Drew Statz (SR)

Jakob Van Deelen (SR)
Jonathan Redfern (SR)
Kameron Komar (FR)
Patrick Melius (FR)
Taylor Stewart (FR)
Riley Hinckley (JR)
Dylan Groshek (SO)
Carrick Baio (SR)

Ben Paulson (JR)
Nathen Redfern (FR)
Alexander Marino (JR)
Tegan Stange (JR)
Caleb Ravn (JR)

Logan Robison (SR)
Brandon Carlson (JR)
Kailen Provost (SR)
Ryan Adyniec (JR)
Adam O'Donnell (JR)
Dalton Truchon (FR)

Whitefish Bay
Whitefish Bay
West Bend
Slinger
Whitefish Bay

Madison West / Edgewood

Waunakee
Verona
Waukesha West
Slinger

Port Washington
Waunakee

D.C. Everest
Verona

Ashland

Verona
Whitefish Bay
D.C. Everest
West Bend
Aquinas-Onalaska
Rhinelander
Ashland
Waukesha West
Verona

Ashland

35.87
35.98
36.00
36.04
36.06
36.12
36.41
36.65
36.81
36.86
36.88
37.35
3744
38.30
38.31
38.96
39.85
40.04
40.17
47.30
52.89
53.68
57.99
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Boys Boardercross - Team Scores WIARA Championships
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Ré

1 West Bend 47 3 6 16 22 (44) (60)
2 Middleton 49 5 13 14 17 (19) (25)
3 La Crosse Central-Logan 59 1 12 15 21 (26) (28)
4 Waukesha West 95 1 7 37 50 (64)

5 Ashland 107 9 18 24 56 (63) (400)
6 Waunakee 1 23 29 30 39 (48) (53)
7 Slinger 127 2 40 40 45 (51)

8 Aquinas-Onalaska 133 10 27 35 61

9 D.C. Everest 150 4 33 54 59

10 Whitefish Bay 151 32 34 42 43 (46) (58)
1 Verona 155 20 31 49 55 (57) (400)



Boys Snowboard - Combined Results WIARA Championships
Place Athlete Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 Hunter Zaskowski (JR) West Bend 7 40.17 (3) 23.17 (1) 30.21 (3)
2 Jon Lund (SR) Waukesha West 13 38.85 (1) 24.08 (5) 30.83 (7)
3 Joe Hoffman (SR) D.C. Everest 15 40.23 (4) 24.58 (7) 30.42 (4)
4 Nathan Catalanotte (JR) Waukesha West 23 40.24 (5) 26.54 (17) 29.80 (1)
5 Brian Popp (FR) La Crosse Central-Logan 24 40.78 (6) 23.79 (3) 31.91 (15)
6 Max Earley (SO) La Crosse Central-Logan 29 41.44 (8) 26.03 (10) 31.26 (11)
7 Aaron Brownell (JR) Aquinas-Onalaska 33 42.11(9) 26.39 (14) 31.23 (10)
8 Chase Leuenberger (JR) La Crosse Central-Logan 34 41.37 (7) 24.48 (6) 32.15(21)
9 Maxwell Lawrence (SR) Middleton 38 42.81(11) 24.98 (8) 32.02 (19)
10 Dawson Fredrickson (FR) La Crosse Central-Logan 41 4443 (18) 26.21 (11) 31.33(12)
11 Campbell Esbeck (SR) Middleton 47 42.40 (10) 27453 (23) 31.77 (14)
12 Sam Anderson (SR) Middleton 47 44.45 (18) 26.47 (16) 31.65 (13)
13 Colin White (JR) Rhinelander 47 48.91 (37) 23.73(2) 31.08 (8)
14 Owen Czapiga (FR) Ashland 48 48.02 (35) 23.81(4) 31.18 (9)
15 Ethan Melde (FR) Aquinas-Onalaska 54 43.87 (15) 26.30 (12) 33.29(27)
16 Brad Halverson (JR) West Bend 70 45.83 (23) 27.73 (25) 32.53(22)
17 Alec Nelson (SR) Slinger 70 38.86 (2) 50.41 (66) 29.84(2)
18 John Jones (JR) Middleton 71 47.69 (33) 2741 (21) 31.96 (17)
19 Alec Johnson (SR) Middleton 72 59.25 (54) 26.37 (13) 30.45 (5)
20 Jake Alexander (SR) Verona 73 43.94 (16) 27.97 (26) 33.89 (31)
21 Austin Blake (SR) La Crosse Central-Logan 75 43.98 (17) 28.67 (32) 33.04 (26)
22 Jack DeMarco (JR) Verona 75 49.24 (40) 26.46 (15) 32.11(20)
23 Eric Korpela (SR) Ashland 80 43.80 (14) 33.02 (48) 31.97 (18)
24 Danny Garrity (JR) Aquinas-Onalaska 81 46.26 (25) 27.41(21) 34.34 (35)
25 Troy Lauten (SO) Waunakee 83 46.09 (24) 28.57 (29) 33.82 (30)
26 Brandon Carlson (JR) Rhinelander 84 43.38 (13) 26.02 (9) 52.89 (62)
27 Taylor Stewart (FR) Port Washington 90 44.45 (18) 27.14 (20) 36.88 (52)
28 Hayden Johnson (SO) West Bend 91 48.33 (36) 29.44 (39) 31.94 (16)
29 Karl Herring (FR) Madison West / Edgewood 92 46.95 (27) 28.30 (27) 34.61 (38)
30 Collin Bretting (S0) Ashland 93 43.21 (12) 35.50 (57) 32.88 (24)
31 Connor Zapfel (SR) Slinger 103 45.04 (21) 30.63 (42) 35.45 (40)
32 Jamieson Foght (JR) Waunakee 103 47.04 (28) 33.91(52) 32.64 (23)
33 Max Armstrong (JR) Madison West / Edgewood 104 51.05 (44) 27.70 (24) 34.39 (36)
34 Drew Statz (SR) Madison West / Edgewood 105 47.20 (30) 28.47 (28) 36.12 (47)
35 Luke Schaaf (JR) Waunakee 114 45.67 (22) 41.75 (63) 33.63 (29)
36 Tomas Edmundson (JR) Whitefish Bay 118 49.24 (40) 31.67 (44) 34.26 (34)
37 Mason Elliott (SR) D.C. Everest 126 1:05.14 (58) 29.23 (35) 34.18 (33)
38 Jakob Van Deelen (SR) Waunakee 128 54.53 (50) 28.59 (30) 36.41 (48)
39 Truman Russell (SR) Whitefish Bay 135 52.88 (46) 32.28 (46) 35.98 (43)
40 Cade Miller (SR) Slinger 137 49.00 (38) 36.60 (59) 35.45 (40)
41 Logan Robison (SR) Aquinas-Onalaska 138 49.16 (39) 29.30 (38) 47.30 (61)
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Ryan Adyniec (JR)
Kameron Komar (FR)
Jonathan Redfern (SR)
Danny Gwidt (JR)
Dylan Groshek (SO)
Tegan Stange (JR)
William Price (SO)
Patrick Melius (FR)
Ethan Rich (JR)

Danny Harvey (SO)
Ben Paulson (JR)
Caleb Ravn (JR)

Cole Rummel (FR)
Dalton Truchon (FR)
Adam O'Donnell (JR)
Manning Axtell (JR)
Jackson Grimm (SR)
Sam Christenson (S0)
Cole Kennedy (JR)
Carson Schmidt (JR)
Sam Hudson (SR)
Bailey Christensen (SR)
Riley Hinckley (JR)
Nathen Redfern (FR)
Carrick Baio (SR)
Magnus Gruendemann (JR)
Kailen Provost (SR)
Tony Dodge (SO)
Charlie Angevine (SR)
Philip Dahlberg (SO)
Alexander Marino (JR)
Cooper Tamke (JR)

Waukesha West
Waukesha West
Verona
Whitefish Bay
D.C. Everest
D.C. Everest
Whitefish Bay
Slinger
Waukesha West
Slinger
Ashland

West Bend
West Bend
Ashland
Verona
Whitefish Bay
Middleton

La Crosse Central-Logan
Waunakee
West Bend
Whitefish Bay
Verona
Waunakee
Verona

Verona
Waunakee
Ashland

La Crosse Central-Logan
Middleton
West Bend
Whitefish Bay
Ashland

138
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148
150
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176
424
473
489
502
51
57
74
81
91
93
96
99
110
115
117
19
31
45
58
64

4778 (34)
53.18 (47)
54.20 (49)
55.03 (51)
1:25.24 (63)
56.26 (52)
1:06.36 (60)
1:05.33 (59)
1:13.20 (61)
1:02.52 (56)
59.09 (53)
59.69 (55)
DO (400)
4755 (32)
4722 (31)
DO (400)
46.54 (26)
47.14(29)
29.23 (35)
29.25 (37)
1:02.87 (57)
53.42 (48)
50.82 (43)
50.25 (42)
35.14 (55)
1:19.47 (62)
34.67 (54)
27.02 (19)
28.64 (31)
51.59 (45)
39.85 (58)
1:33.53 (64)

30.31 (40)
32.89 (47)
33.35 (50)
42.26 (65)
28.91 (33)
31.63 (43)
33.81 (51)
33.14 (49)
41.75 (63)
40.16 (62)
35.40 (56)
38.75 (61)
26.83 (18)
30.51 (41)
35.96 (58)
37.73 (60)
32.97 (25)
33.30 (28)
35.12 (39)
36.00 (44)
28.96 (34)
32.12 (45)
37.35 (53)
38.96 (57)
38.30 (55)
33.97 (53)
53.68 (63)

57.99 (64)
36.81 (50)
36.65 (49)
33.97 (32)
37.44 (54)
40.04 (59)
36.06 (46)
36.86 (51)
34.46 (37)
36.04 (45)
38.31 (56)
40.17 (60)
30.76 (6)

DO (400)

DO (400)

35.87 (42)



Boys Snowboard - Combined Team Scores

WIARA Championships

Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross
1 La Crosse Central-Logan 127 38 30 59
2 Middleton 172 65 58 49
3 West Bend 235 107 81 47
4 Waukesha West 291 87 109 95
5 Aquinas-Onalaska 306 88 85 133
6 Ashland 347 93 147 107
7 Waunakee 384 117 146 121
8 Verona 420 129 136 155
9 D.C. Everest 445 177 118 150
10 Slinger 456 117 212 127
1 Whitefish Bay 520 194 175 151



Boys Snowboard - Combined Team Scores

WIARA Championships

Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross
1 La Crosse Central-Logan 127 38 30 59
2 Middleton 172 65 58 49
3 West Bend 235 107 81 47
4 Waukesha West 291 87 109 95
5 Aquinas-Onalaska 306 88 85 133
6 Ashland 347 93 147 107
7 Waunakee 384 117 146 121
8 Verona 420 129 136 155
9 D.C. Everest 445 177 118 150
10 Slinger 456 117 212 127
1 Whitefish Bay 520 194 175 151



Boys Boarder GS - Results WIARA Championships
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Jon Lund (SR) Waukesha West 38.85 1
2 Alec Nelson (SR) Slinger 38.86 2
3 Hunter Zaskowski (JR) West Bend 40.17 3
4 Joe Hoffman (SR) D.C. Everest 40.23 4
5 Nathan Catalanotte (JR) Waukesha West 40.24 5
6 Brian Popp (FR) La Crosse Central-Logan 40.78 6
7 Chase Leuenberger (JR) La Crosse Central-Logan 41.37 7
8 Max Earley (S0) La Crosse Central-Logan 41.44 8
9 Aaron Brownell (JR) Aquinas-Onalaska 4211 9
10 Campbell Esbeck (SR) Middleton 42.40 10
11 Maxwell Lawrence (SR) Middleton 42.81 11
12 Collin Bretting (SO) Ashland 43.21 12
13 Brandon Carlson (JR) Rhinelander 43.38
14 Eric Korpela (SR) Ashland 43.80 14
15 Ethan Melde (FR) Aquinas-Onalaska 43.87 15
16 Jake Alexander (SR) Verona 43.94 16
17 Austin Blake (SR) La Crosse Central-Logan 43.98 17
18 Taylor Stewart (FR) Port Washington 44.43
18 Sam Anderson (SR) Middleton 4443 18
18 Dawson Fredrickson (FR) La Crosse Central-Logan 44.43 18
21 Connor Zapfel (SR) Slinger 45.04 21
22 Luke Schaaf (JR) Waunakee 45.67 22
23 Brad Halverson (JR) West Bend 45.83 23
24 Troy Lauten (SO) Waunakee 46.09 24
25 Danny Garrity (JR) Aquinas-Onalaska 46.26 25
26 Jackson Grimm (SR) Middleton 46.54 26
27 Karl Herring (FR) Madison West / Edgewood 46.95
28 Jamieson Foght (JR) Waunakee 47.04 28
29 Sam Christenson (SO) La Crosse Central-Logan 47.14 29
30 Drew Statz (SR) Madison West / Edgewood 47.20
31 Adam O'Donnell (JR) Verona 47.22 31
32 Dalton Truchon (FR) Ashland 47.55 32
33 John Jones (JR) Middleton 47.69 33
34 Ryan Adyniec (JR) Waukesha West 4778 34
35 Owen Czapiga (FR) Ashland 48.02 35
36 Hayden Johnson (S0) West Bend 48.33 36
37 Colin White (JR) Rhinelander 48.91
38 Cade Miller (SR) Slinger 49.00 38
39 Logan Robison (SR) Aquinas-Onalaska 49.16 39
40 Jack DeMarco (JR) Verona 49.24 40
40 Tomas Edmundson (JR) Whitefish Bay 49.24 40
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DQ

Nathen Redfern (FR)
Riley Hinckley (JR)
Max Armstrong (JR)
Philip Dahlberg (SO)
Truman Russell (SR)
Kameron Komar (FR)
Bailey Christensen (SR)
Jonathan Redfern (SR)
Jakob Van Deelen (SR)
Danny Gwidt (JR)
Tegan Stange (JR)

Ben Paulson (JR)

Alec Johnson (SR)
Caleb Ravn (JR)
Danny Harvey (SO)
Sam Hudson (SR)
Mason Elliott (SR)
Patrick Melius (FR)
William Price (SO)
Ethan Rich (JR)

Magnus Gruendemann (JR)

Dylan Groshek (SO)
Cooper Tamke (JR)
Cole Rummel (FR)
Manning Axtell (JR)

Verona

Waunakee

Madison West / Edgewood

West Bend
Whitefish Bay
Waukesha West
Verona
Verona
Waunakee
Whitefish Bay
D.C. Everest
Ashland
Middleton
West Bend
Slinger
Whitefish Bay
D.C. Everest
Slinger
Whitefish Bay
Waukesha West
Waunakee
D.C. Everest
Ashland

West Bend
Whitefish Bay

50.25
50.82
51.05
51.59
52.88
53.18
53.42
54.20
54.53
55.03
56.26
59.09
59.25
59.69
1:02.52
1:02.87
1:05.14
1:05.33
1:06.36
1:13.20
1:19.47
1:25.24
1:33.53
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Boys Boarder GS - Results WIARA Championships
Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Ré

1 La Crosse Central-Logan 38 6 7 8 17 (18) (29)
2 Middleton 65 10 11 18 26 (33) (54)
3 Waukesha West 87 1 5 34 47 (61)

4 Aquinas-Onalaska 88 9 15 25 39

5 Ashland 93 12 14 32 35 (53) (64)
6 West Bend 107 3 23 36 45 (55) (400)
7 Waunakee 117 22 24 28 43 (50) (62)
8 Slinger 117 2 21 38 56 (59)

9 Verona 129 16 31 40 42 (48) (49)
10 D.C. Everest 177 4 52 58 63

1 Whitefish Bay 194 40 46 51 57 (60) (400)



Boys Boarder Slalom - Results WIARA Championships
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Hunter Zaskowski (JR) West Bend 2317 1
2 Colin White (JR) Rhinelander 23.73
3 Brian Popp (FR) La Crosse Central-Logan 23.79 3
4 Owen Czapiga (FR) Ashland 23.81 4
5 Jon Lund (SR) Waukesha West 24.08 5
6 Chase Leuenberger (JR) La Crosse Central-Logan 24.48 6
7 Joe Hoffman (SR) D.C. Everest 24.58 7
8 Maxwell Lawrence (SR) Middleton 2498 8
9 Brandon Carlson (JR) Rhinelander 26.02
10 Max Earley (S0) La Crosse Central-Logan 26.03 10
11 Dawson Fredrickson (FR) La Crosse Central-Logan 26.21 11
12 Ethan Melde (FR) Aquinas-Onalaska 26.30 12
13 Alec Johnson (SR) Middleton 26.37 13
14 Aaron Brownell (JR) Aquinas-Onalaska 26.39 14
15 Jack DeMarco (JR) Verona 26.46 15
16 Sam Anderson (SR) Middleton 26.47 16
17 Nathan Catalanotte (JR) Waukesha West 26.54 17
18 Cole Rummel (FR) West Bend 26.83 18
19 Tony Dodge (SO) La Crosse Central-Logan 27.02 19
20 Taylor Stewart (FR) Port Washington 27.14
21 Danny Garrity (JR) Aquinas-Onalaska 2741 21
21 John Jones (JR) Middleton 2741 21
23 Campbell Esbeck (SR) Middleton 2743 23
24 Max Armstrong (JR) Madison West / Edgewood 27.70
25 Brad Halverson (JR) West Bend 2773 25
26 Jake Alexander (SR) Verona 2797 26
27 Karl Herring (FR) Madison West / Edgewood 28.30
28 Drew Statz (SR) Madison West / Edgewood 28.47
29 Troy Lauten (S0O) Waunakee 28.57 29
30 Jakob Van Deelen (SR) Waunakee 28.59 30
31 Charlie Angevine (SR) Middleton 28.64 31
32 Austin Blake (SR) La Crosse Central-Logan 28.67 32
33 Dylan Groshek (SO) D.C. Everest 2891 33
34 Sam Hudson (SR) Whitefish Bay 28.96 34
35 Mason Elliott (SR) D.C. Everest 29.23 35
35 Cole Kennedy (JR) Waunakee 29.23 35
37 Carson Schmidt (JR) West Bend 29.25 37
38 Logan Robison (SR) Aquinas-Onalaska 29.30 38
39 Hayden Johnson (S0) West Bend 29.44 39
40 Ryan Adyniec (JR) Waukesha West 30.31 40
41 Dalton Truchon (FR) Ashland 30.51 4
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Connor Zapfel (SR)
Tegan Stange (JR)
Tomas Edmundson (JR)
Bailey Christensen (SR)
Truman Russell (SR)
Kameron Komar (FR)
Eric Korpela (SR)
Patrick Melius (FR)
Jonathan Redfern (SR)
William Price (SO)
Jamieson Foght (JR)
Magnus Gruendemann (JR)
Kailen Provost (SR)
Carrick Baio (SR)

Ben Paulson (JR)
Collin Bretting (SO)
Adam O'Donnell (JR)
Cade Miller (SR)
Manning Axtell (JR)
Caleb Ravn (JR)

Danny Harvey (SO)
Ethan Rich (JR)

Luke Schaaf (JR)
Danny Gwidt (JR)

Alec Nelson (SR)

Slinger

D.C. Everest
Whitefish Bay
Verona
Whitefish Bay
Waukesha West
Ashland
Slinger
Verona
Whitefish Bay
Waunakee
Waunakee
Ashland
Verona
Ashland
Ashland
Verona
Slinger
Whitefish Bay
West Bend
Slinger
Waukesha West
Waunakee
Whitefish Bay
Slinger

30.63
31.63
31.67
32.12
32.28
32.89
33.02
33.14
33.35
33.81
33.91
33.97
34.67
35.14
35.40
35.50
35.96
36.60
3773
38.75
40.16
41.75
41.75
42.26
50.41
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Boys Boarder Slalom - Results WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
1 La Crosse Central-Logan 30 3 6 10 1 (19) (32)
2 Middleton 58 8 13 16 21 (23) (31)
3 West Bend 81 1 18 25 37 (39) (61)
4 Aquinas-Onalaska 85 12 14 21 38

5 Waukesha West 109 5 17 40 47 (63)

6 D.C. Everest 118 7 33 35 43

7 Verona 136 15 26 45 50 (55) (58)
8 Waunakee 146 29 30 35 52 (53) (63)
9 Ashland 147 4 41 48 54 (56) (57)
10 Whitefish Bay 175 34 44 46 51 (60) (65)
11 Slinger 212 42 49 59 62 (66)



Girls Snowboard - Combined Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 Lexi Bullis (JR) Slinger 4 38.53 (1) 23.27 (1) 34.27 (2)
2 Elizabeth Mikulich (FR) Wausau West 6 45.89 (3) 26.26 (2) 34.09 (1)
3 AnnaSage Rothe (SR) Ashland 13 46.37 (4) 2743 (5) 35.98 (4)
4 Gillian Arnold (JR) Verona 19 49.88 (13) 26.50 (3) 34.65 (3)
5 Paige Wirth (JR) Middleton 21 47.90 (6) 28.52 (8) 37.04(7)
6 Roz Larson (JR) Ashland 22 48.28 (7) 30.11 (10) 36.05 (5)
7 Courtney Popp (SR) La Crosse Central-Logan 27 48.34 (8) 27.81 (6) 38.54 (13)
8 Megan Chandler (S0) Middleton 30 49.28 (11) 31.22 (13) 36.15 (6)
9 Morgan Baker (FR) Waukesha West 33 49.34 (12) 29.68 (9) 38.50 (12)
10 Cecelia Jones (FR) Middleton 40 41.23 (2) 30.34 (11) 44.09 (27)
11 Kelci Waters (SO) West Bend 47 53.31(18) 33.75 (20) 37.73(9)
12 Emily Beck (JR) Waunakee 47 1:10.16 (30) 28.18(7) 38.20 (10)
13 Alphia Korpela (JR) Ashland 48 48.87 (10) 2741 (4) 1:09.09 (34)
14 Mikayla Swanson (SO) Ashwabay 51 47.54 (5) 45.88 (31) 39.20 (15)
15 Alexis Sullivan (SO) Verona 52 50.77 (15) 30.76 (12) 43.01 (25)
16 Hannah Laufenberg (SO) Middleton 52 55.44 (22) 31.96 (16) 38.88 (14)
17 Abigail Drake (SR) Middleton 52 50.99 (16) 38.18 (28) 37.37 (8)
18 Paige Espe (JR) Aquinas-Onalaska 54 48.36 (9) 31.61(14) 47.99 (31)
19 Kasha Kapal (JR) Slinger 55 50.19 (14) 31.64 (15) 43.03 (26)
20 Jaime Rosenfeld (SO) Verona 55 51.72 (17) 34.52 (22) 39.21 (16)
21 Kaylee Zinser (SR) D.C. Everest 59 54.48 (20) 32.67 (17) 42.16 (22)
22 Maia Davis (SR) Waunakee 65 1:08.69 (29) 33.57 (18) 39.59 (18)
23 Jaida Larson (FR) Ashland 67 1:06.43 (27) 33.76 (21) 39.82 (19)
24 Cami Streifel (FR) Verona 74 1:05.60 (26) 38.05 (27) 40.79 (21)
25 Ashley Martino (SR) D.C. Everest 74 1:13.08 (31) 37.20 (26) 39.29 (17)
26 Sam Adair (SR) Ashland 75 1:08.07 (28) 35.68 (23) 42.65 (24)
27 Leah Sexson (SO) Verona 76 57.55 (23) 35.95 (25) 44.38 (28)
28 Charlotte Rethaber (JR) D.C. Everest 76 54.97 (21) 47.53 (32) 42.60 (23)
29 Sarah Meyer (FR) Verona 77 1:01.27 (24) 35.68 (23) 46.15 (30)
30 Mia Nortunen (JR) Ashland 91 1:18.43 (32) 41.90 (30) 44.75 (29)
31 Kayla Ormiston (SO) Slinger 91 1:01.38 (25) 1:07.02 (34) 52.40 (32)
32 Anna Vine (S0) Waunakee 95 1:45.70 (33) 40.20 (29) 1:05.03 (33)
33 Ava Papalia-Beatty (S0) Waunakee 430 DQ (400) 33.67 (19) 38.34 (11)
34 Jae McCulley (FR) Middleton 39 54.46 (19) 40.46 (20)

35 Geraldine Baumgartner (JR) Middleton 33 53.95 (33)



Girls Snowboard - Combined Team Scores

WIARA Championships

Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross
1 Middleton 118 35 48 35
2 Ashland 140 48 40 52
3 Verona 193 68 60 65
4 Waunakee 637 492 73 72



Girls Snowboard - Combined Team Scores

WIARA Championships

Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross
1 Middleton 118 35 48 35
2 Ashland 140 48 40 52
3 Verona 193 68 60 65
4 Waunakee 637 492 73 72



Girls Boardercross - Results WIARA Championships
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Elizabeth Mikulich (FR) Wausau West 34.09
2 Lexi Bullis (JR) Slinger 34.27
3 Gillian Arnold (JR) Verona 34.65 3
4 AnnaSage Rothe (SR) Ashland 35.98 4
5 Roz Larson (JR) Ashland 36.05 5
6 Megan Chandler (SO) Middleton 36.15 6
7 Paige Wirth (JR) Middleton 37.04 7
8 Abigail Drake (SR) Middleton 37.37 8
9 Kelci Waters (SO) West Bend 31.7%

10 Emily Beck (JR) Waunakee 38.20 10
11 Ava Papalia-Beatty (SO) Waunakee 38.34 11
12 Morgan Baker (FR) Waukesha West 38.50
13 Courtney Popp (SR) La Crosse Central-Logan 38.54
14 Hannah Laufenberg (SO) Middleton 38.88 14
15 Mikayla Swanson (SO) Ashwabay 39.20
16 Jaime Rosenfeld (SO) Verona 39.21 16
17 Ashley Martino (SR) D.C. Everest 39.29
18 Maia Davis (SR) Waunakee 39.59 18
19 Jaida Larson (FR) Ashland 39.82 19
20 Jae McCulley (FR) Middleton 40.46 20
21 Cami Streifel (FR) Verona 40.79 21
22 Kaylee Zinser (SR) D.C. Everest 42.16
23 Charlotte Rethaber (JR) D.C. Everest 42.60
24 Sam Adair (SR) Ashland 42.65 24
25 Alexis Sullivan (SO) Verona 43.01 25
26 Kasha Kapal (JR) Slinger 43.03
27 Cecelia Jones (FR) Middleton 44.09 27
28 Leah Sexson (SO) Verona 44.38 28
29 Mia Nortunen (JR) Ashland 44.75 29
30 Sarah Meyer (FR) Verona 46.15 30
31 Paige Espe (JR) Aquinas-Onalaska 47.99
32 Kayla Ormiston (SO) Slinger 52.40
33 Anna Vine (S0) Waunakee 1:05.03 33
34 Alphia Korpela (JR) Ashland 1:09.09 34



Girls Boardercross - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
1 Middleton 35 6 7 8 14 (20) (27)
2 Ashland 52 4 5 19 24 (29) (34)
3 Verona 65 3 16 21 25 (28) (30)
4 Waunakee 72 10 11 18 33



Girls Boarder GS - Results WIARA Championships
Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Lexi Bullis (JR) Slinger 38.53
2 Cecelia Jones (FR) Middleton 41.23 2
3 Elizabeth Mikulich (FR) Wausau West 45.89
4 AnnaSage Rothe (SR) Ashland 46.37 4
5 Mikayla Swanson (SO) Ashwabay 47.54
6 Paige Wirth (JR) Middleton 4790 6
7 Roz Larson (JR) Ashland 48.28 7
8 Courtney Popp (SR) La Crosse Central-Logan 48.34
9 Paige Espe (JR) Aquinas-Onalaska 48.36
10 Alphia Korpela (JR) Ashland 48.87 10
11 Megan Chandler (SO) Middleton 49.28 11
12 Morgan Baker (FR) Waukesha West 49.34
13 Gillian Arnold (JR) Verona 49.88 13
14 Kasha Kapal (JR) Slinger 50.19
15 Alexis Sullivan (S0) Verona 50.77 15
16 Abigail Drake (SR) Middleton 50.99 16
17 Jaime Rosenfeld (SO) Verona 51.72 17
18 Kelci Waters (SO) West Bend 53.31
19 Jae McCulley (FR) Middleton 54.46 19
20 Kaylee Zinser (SR) D.C. Everest 54.48
21 Charlotte Rethaber (JR) D.C. Everest 54.97
22 Hannah Laufenberg (SO) Middleton 55.44 22
23 Leah Sexson (SO) Verona 57.55 23
24 Sarah Meyer (FR) Verona 1:01.27 24
25 Kayla Ormiston (SO) Slinger 1:01.38
26 Cami Streifel (FR) Verona 1:05.60 26
27 Jaida Larson (FR) Ashland 1:06.43 27
28 Sam Adair (SR) Ashland 1:08.07 28
29 Maia Davis (SR) Waunakee 1:08.69 29
30 Emily Beck (JR) Waunakee 1:10.16 30
31 Ashley Martino (SR) D.C. Everest 1:13.08
32 Mia Nortunen (JR) Ashland 1:18.43 32
33 Anna Vine (S0) Waunakee 1:45.70 33
DQ Ava Papalia-Beatty (SO) Waunakee 400



WIARA Championships

Girls Boarder GS - Results

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Middleton 35 2 6 11 16 (19) (22)
2 Ashland 48 4 7 10 27 (28) (32)
3 Verona 68 13 15 17 23 (24) (26)
4 Waunakee 492 29 30 33 400



Girls Boarder Slalom - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts
1 Lexi Bullis (JR) Slinger 23.27

2 Elizabeth Mikulich (FR) Wausau West 26.26

3 Gillian Arnold (JR) Verona 26.50 3
4 Alphia Korpela (JR) Ashland 2741 4
5 AnnaSage Rothe (SR) Ashland 2743 5
6 Courtney Popp (SR) La Crosse Central-Logan 27.81

7 Emily Beck (JR) Waunakee 28.18 7
8 Paige Wirth (JR) Middleton 28.52 8
9 Morgan Baker (FR) Waukesha West 29.68

10 Roz Larson (JR) Ashland 30.11 10
11 Cecelia Jones (FR) Middleton 30.34 11
12 Alexis Sullivan (SO) Verona 30.76 12
13 Megan Chandler (S0) Middleton 31.22 13
14 Paige Espe (JR) Aquinas-Onalaska 31.61

15 Kasha Kapal (JR) Slinger 31.64

16 Hannah Laufenberg (SO) Middleton 31.96 16
17 Kaylee Zinser (SR) D.C. Everest 32.67

18 Maia Davis (SR) Waunakee 33.57 18
19 Ava Papalia-Beatty (SO) Waunakee 33.67 19
20 Kelci Waters (SO) West Bend 33.75

21 Jaida Larson (FR) Ashland 33.76 21
22 Jaime Rosenfeld (SO) Verona 34.52 22
23 Sarah Meyer (FR) Verona 35.68 23
23 Sam Adair (SR) Ashland 35.68 23
25 Leah Sexson (S0) Verona 35.95 25
26 Ashley Martino (SR) D.C. Everest 37.20

27 Cami Streifel (FR) Verona 38.05 27
28 Abigail Drake (SR) Middleton 38.18 28
29 Anna Vine (S0) Waunakee 40.20 29
30 Mia Nortunen (JR) Ashland 41.90 30
31 Mikayla Swanson (SO) Ashwabay 45.88

32 Charlotte Rethaber (JR) D.C. Everest 4753

33 Geraldine Baumgartner (JR) Middleton 53.95 33
34 Kayla Ormiston (SO) Slinger 1:07.02



Girls Boarder Slalom - Results WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
1 Ashland 40 4 5 10 21 (23) (30)
2 Middleton 48 8 11 13 16 (28) (33)
3 Verona 60 3 12 22 23 (25) (27)
4 Waunakee 73 7 18 19 29



